Home » POTTER » POTTER SB24 SERIES Select-A-Strobe Owner’s Manual
SB24 SERIES
SELECT-A-STROBE
Owner’s Manual
POTTER SB24 SERIES Select-A-Strobe Owner’s Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Contents
1  SB24 SERIES Select-A-
Strobe
2  Ordering Information
3  Engineering Specifi cations
4  Wiring Diagram
5  Light Output
6  Mounting
7  Installation
8  Documents / Resources
8.1  References
9  Related Posts
SB24 SERIES Select-A-Strobe
Strobe with two fi eld selectable settings 15/30 and 75/110
Designed to meet or exceed NFPA/ANSI standards and ADA accessibility giodelines
Polarized models with wide listed voltage ranges using fi ltered DC or unfi ltered FWR input voltage
Flying leads for in/out wiring supervision
All models mount to 4” square back box
Available in 24VDC polarized models
Strobe synchronization requires an Amseco SMD10-3A (daisy chain) sync module
Viewable candela setting
Indoor/outdoor
Amseco’s newly designed UL1971 listed Select-A-Strobe Series SB24-153075 and SB24-75110 are designed to
provide visual signaling devices for fi re protective systems. They meet UL 1638 standard for visual signaling
devices for the hearing impaired, ADA requirements, ANSI and NFPA standards.
The light output can be selected by a selector jumper (white) located on the front panel. Model SB24-153075 can
be set for 15cd (jumper not cut) or 30cd (jumper cut). The SB24-75110 can be set at 75cd (jumper not cut) or
110cd (jumper cut).
In those instances where two ore more Amseco chimes, horns, and/or strobes are connected and require a
synchronized code 3 temporal pattern and/or strobe fl ash, the Amseco SMD10-3A Sync Module (daisy chain)
may be used to meet the required codes.
Ordering Information
Model Number Stock Number Rated Voltage (VDC) Strobe Output (cd
) Sync Module
SB24-1530R 4560036 24 15 or 30 SMD10-3A
SB24-75110R 4560037 24 75 or 110 SMD10-3A
Engineering Specifi cations
The visual alarm indicating appliance shall be Amseco model SB24 Strobe Series or equivalent device. The
strobe shall be listed under UL 1971 standard for signaling devices for the hearing impaired and shall be approved
for fi re protective service. The candela output shall be fi eld selectable, having a dual setting of 15/75 cd or